Trade and other payables  596   -   -   -   -   596   596

 Trust funds and deposits  24   -   -   -   -   24   65

 Interest-bearing loans  167   167   335   932   1,023   2,624   2,046

 and borrowings

Total financial liabilities  786   167   335   932   1,023   3,243   2,707

Borough of Queenscliffe

Notes to the Financial Report

For the year ended 30 June 2009

Note 35  Financial Instruments (cont.)

 (f)  Sensitivity disclosure analysis

 Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge and experience of the

financial markets, the Council believes the following movements are 'reasonably possible' over the next 12 months (Base rates are

sourced from Federal Bank of Australia):

 - A parallel shift of + 1% and -2% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 3%.

 The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instruments held by the Council at

year-end, if the above movements were to occur.

 Interest rate risk

   -2 %  +1%

 Carrying amount subject to interest   -200  basis points +100 basis points

   Profit Equity Profit Equity

 2009   $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

 Financial assets:

 Cash and cash equivalents   1,679  (34) (34) 17 17

 Trade and other receivables   20  (0) 0 0 0

 Financial liabilities:

 Interest-bearing loans and borrowings   1,826  (37) (37) 18 18

   -2 %  +1%

 Carrying amount subject to interest   -200  basis points +100 basis points

   Profit Equity Profit Equity

 2008   $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

 Financial assets:

 Cash and cash equivalents  2,975  (59) (59) 30 30

 Trade and other receivables   32  (1) (1) - -

 Financial liabilities:

 Interest-bearing loans and borrowings   2,046 (41) (41) 20 20

Note 36   Auditors' remuneration   2009 2008

   $'000 $'000

  Audit fee to conduct external audit - Victorian Auditor-General   14 13

 Internal audit fees - AFS & Associates   10 9

 Audit committee fees   2 3

   26 25

Borough of Queenscliffe

Notes to the Financial Report

For the year ended 30 June 2009

Note 37 Related party transactions

(i)  Responsible Persons

Names of persons holding the position of a Responsible Person at the Council at any time during the year are:

Councillors

Councillor Bob Merriman  (Councillor elected 29/11/08, Mayor 04/12/08 to current)

Councillor Pat Semmens  (Mayor 01/07/08 to 29/11/08)

Councillor John Burgess  (Councillor 01/07/08 to current)

Councillor John Bugg  (Councillor 01/07/08 to 29/11/08)

Councillor John Doull  (Councillor 01/07/08 to 29/11/08)